

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2132

Page 1, line 13, after "party" insert "up" and replace "limit" with "full amount"

Page 1, remove line 14

Page 1, line 15, remove "the amount"

Page 2, line 2, after "benefits" insert "received by the recipient or the department for medical expenses"

Page 2, line 12, replace "filing" with "commencing"

Page 2, line 17, after "settlement" insert "of a claim"

Page 2, line 19, after "satisfied" insert "or released"

Page 2, line 25, remove "is a fraudulent conveyance and the transfer or"

Page 2, line 26, remove "encumbrance" and remove "unless"

Page 2, remove lines 27 and 28

Page 2, line 29, remove "provided"

Page 3, line 3, after "place" insert "a sum equal to" and replace "third-party" with "total medical assistance provided"

Page 3, line 4, remove "benefits" and remove "for the benefit of the department"

Page 3, line 7, after "from" insert ", or may reduce or compromise a claim against,"

Renumber accordingly